PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Melinda Cettina	06/27/2007
Paul Y. Fung	06/27/2007
Gina J. Marcus	09/19/2008
Hans-Werner Schoelling	06/29/2007
Jennifer Sturgeon	06/27/2007
Alan G. Trojanowski	06/27/2007
Simone Weitz	07/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McNeil-PPC, Inc.
Street Address:	Grandview Road
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558-9418

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)846-6630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-524-2543

Email: JNJUSPATENT@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson, Esq.
Address Line 1: Johnson & Johnson

Address Line 2: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PPC5231USNP

500965164 PATENT REEL: 023246 FRAME: 0743

11693388

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 12	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Turner, Patent Paralegal
source=Assignment-executed#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed#page3.tif source=Assignment-executed#page4.tif source=Assignment-executed#page5.tif source=Assignment-executed#page6.tif source=Assignment-executed#page6.tif source=Assignment-executed#page7.tif source=Assignment-executed#page8.tif source=Assignment-executed#page9.tif source=Assignment-executed#page10.tif source=Assignment-executed#page11.tif source=Assignment-executed#page12.tif	source=Assignment-executed#page2.tif source=Assignment-executed#page3.tif source=Assignment-executed#page4.tif source=Assignment-executed#page5.tif source=Assignment-executed#page6.tif source=Assignment-executed#page7.tif source=Assignment-executed#page8.tif source=Assignment-executed#page9.tif source=Assignment-executed#page10.tif source=Assignment-executed#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Melinda Cettina; Paul Y. Gina Marcus; Hans-Werner Schoelling; Jennifer Sturgeon; Alan Trojanowski; and Simone Weitz, residing Trellis Robbinsville, NJ08691; 11 way,
__and Avenue,
Eagles Ch-Way, ŊJ 22 Leland South River, 08882: NJ Drive, Trenton, 08648; 207 11, D58256 Ennepetal, Germany; Dohlenweg Four Bridges Road, Long Valley, NJ 07853 30 North Hillside Avenue, Monmouth Junction, NJ, 08852; Ewald-Gorshop-Stra. 28, 44149, Dortmund, Germany, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

APPLICATOR DEVICE

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT KNOWN that for and consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 27 day of June , 2007

state of New Jersey	-
County of Somerset	SS.
on June 27 2007 before me, M	(Notary's Name)
Notary Public in and for said county Medials Cells	, personally appeared
Melinda Cettina	

who has satisfactorily identified themselves as the signer or/witness to the above-referenced instrument.

MARY ANNE MAGEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

My Commission Expires

Mary Innemage 6/27/07
(Notary Signature) (Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 27 day of Jule, 2007

state of New Jersey

county of Somerset ss. on June 27 2007 before me, Many Anne Magee,

Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared

who has satisfactorily identified themselves as the signer or/witness to the above-referenced instrument.

MARY ANNE MAGEE

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

(Notary Signature)

(Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2007 State of <u>Germany</u> County of <u>Germany</u> SS.

On <u>29.06.07</u> 2007 before me, Notar Jürgen Bertram Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared who has satisfactorily identified themselves as the signer or/witness to the above-referenced instrument. 29.06.2007 (Notary Signature) (Date) My Commission Expires Nummer 20 meiner Urkundenrolle für das Jahr 2007 Vorstehend, vor mir geleistete Unterschrift, des mir von Person Kostenrechnung bekannten Dipl.-Ing. Hans Werner Schoelling, Wert:50.000 EUR geb. 20.01.1945, wohnhaft Dohlenweg 1 Gebühr gem. §§ 141, 32, 45 Kost0 1/4 Gebühr 33,00 EUR in 58256 Ennepetal beglaubige ich. 5/10 Betreuungsgeb. §§ 32,147 II KostO Ennepetal, den 29.06.2007 von 30 %: 15.000 EUR Post- u. Telekommunikationsgeb. 33,00 EUR Die Frage des Notars nach einer 4,50 EUR gem. § 152 II KostO Vorbefassung im Sinne des § 3 Abs.1 6,50 EUR Nr. 7 BeurkG wurde von dem Erschienene Dokumentenpauschale verneint. ,00 EUR 19 % MwSt. 14,63 Nota

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 2^n day of 10^n , 2007

state of New Jersey

County of Somerset ss.

On June 27 2007 before me, Man Anne Magee, (Notary's Name)

Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared

 \rlap{w} ho has satisfactorily identified themselves as the signer or/witness to the above-referenced instrument.

MARY ANNE MAGEE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

My Commission Expires

May (Lune Wagu 4/27/07
(Notary Signature) (Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 77 day of Jung, 2007

county of Semerset ss.

on June 27 2007 before me, Mary Anne Magee, (Notary's Name)

Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared

Alan G. Trojanowski

who has satisfactorily identified themselves as the signer or/witness to the above-referenced instrument.

MARY ANNE MAGEE
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires January 21, 2008

My Commission Expires

(Notary Signature)

PATENT

REEL: 023246 FRAME: 0750



ASSIGNMENT

Paul Υ. Fung; Cettina; Melinda WHEREAS, Gina Marcus; Hans-Werner Schoelling; Jennifer Sturgeon; Alan residing Weitz, Trojanowski; and Simone G. 08691; NJRobbinsville, Trellis Way, 11 08882; NJSouth River, Avenue, Leland 22 08648; NJ Trenton, Drive, Chase Eagles 207 Germany; Ennepetal, D58256 11, Dohlenweg 07853 NJ Valley, Bridges Road, Long Four North 30 08852; NJ, Avenue, Monmouth Junction, Hillside Ewald-Gorshop-Stra. 28, 44149, Dortmund, Germany, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

APPLICATOR DEVICE

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

that for and KNOWN THEREFORE, IT ΒE consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2007

State of	
County of	ss.
On 2007	before me,(Notary's Name)
Notary Public in and	for said county, personally appeared
	y identified themselves as the signer ve-referenced instrument.
My Commission Expires	(Notary Signature) (Date)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have their hands and seals this day of , 200	hereunto	set
State of GERMANY		
County ofSS.		
On O7/04 2007 before me, (Notary's	Name)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Notary Public in and for said county, personally Simone Weitz	appeared	
who has satisfactorily identified themselves as or/witness to the above-referenced instrument.	the signer	
My Commission Expires (Notary Signature)	(Date)	

UR.-Nr. 827 /2007 F

mb

I, Notary Dr. Henrich Fabis, duly admitted and sworn, with official residence at Wuppertal, do hereby certify and confirm that the foregoing document has been signed in my presence by

Mrs. Simone Weitz, born on 28th July 1975, with residence Ewald-Görschop-Straße 28 in 44149 Dortmund/Germany,

identified by her German identity card.

testemony whereof I have hereonto set my hand and affixed my seal of office.

Wuppertal, 4th July 2007

Dr. Fabis

Notary

ASSIGNMENT

Melinda Cettina: WHEREAS, Paul Y. Gina Marcus; Hans-Werner Schoelling; Jennifer Sturgeon; Alan Trojanowski; and Simone Weitz, residing 11 Trellis Robbinsville, Way, NJ 08691: 22 Leland Avenue, South River, NJ 08882; 207 Eagles Chase Drive, Trenton, NJ 08648; Dohlenweg 11, D58256 Ennepetal, Germany; Four Bridges Road, Long Valley, NJ North Avenue, Monmouth Junction, NJ, 08852; 39 Hillside and Ewald-Gorshop-Stra. 28, 44149, Dortmund, Germany, respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

APPLICATOR DEVICE

WHEREAS, McNeil-PPC, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

ITKNOWN that for and THEREFORE, BENOW. consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2008

L.S.	GinaJ	Marcus M	<u> </u>
State of NJ			
County of Middle Sex	ss.		
On 19 19 2008 before me,	Gtro'	PADMAJA	ATMAKURT
Name)		(No	tary's
Notary Public in and for said cou	nty, pe	rsonally app	eared
Gina Marcus			
who has satisfactorily identified	themse	lves as the	signer
or/witness to the above-reference	d instr	ument.	
TUNE, 25, 2012 A. Par	ولمل		9/19/08

(Notary Signature)

PADMAJA ATMAKURI NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 25, 2012

My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 023246 FRAME: 0756

(Date)

RECORDED: 09/17/2009